KLOTZ AIS GmbH Johann-Sebastian-Bach-Str. 36
85591 Vaterstetten / Munich
Tel.: +49.(0)8106.308.0
Fax: +49.(0)8106.308.101
klotz-ais.com
Figure-8 design duplex cables are highly flexible and thus particularly suitable for patching in splitters, as connection cables and for short-distance indoor installation in tertiary-level
structured building cabling. The dry tight buffered fibres (maximum stripping length 80 mm) simplify connector assembly. Thanks to their sturdy design (2.8 x 5.7 mm), the cables have
excellent tensile strength and crush resistance.
order code no. of fibers fiber type
µm
fiber category cable color weight
kg/m
F-ZF02F5S 2 Multimode 50/125 OM2e black 0.02
F-ZF02M5A 2 Multimode 50/125 OM3 aqua 0.02
F-ZF02N5V 2 Multimode 50/125 OM4 erica violet 0.02
F-ZF02S1H 2 Single-Mode 9/125 OS2 yellow 0.02
properties
tensile strength 600 N
crush resistance 600 N/dm
min. bending radius